09-11-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5//31/2002) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Charles C. Worth Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: PACP, INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Street Address: 31 Pamaron Way
Security Agreement x Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Novato, State: CA Zip 94949
Execution Date: October 31, 2001	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No. (s) 4,535,954; 4,566,655; 4,598,879; 4,601,438; 4,645,137; 4,927,095; 5,697,566; 5,881,489; 5,934,589; 5,941,470; 5,950,948; 5,988,546; 6,059,211; 6,116,531; 6,145,237 ched? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 15
Name: Virginia H. Meyer, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 600.00
Meyer Intellectual Property Law	Enclosed
Internal Address:	x Authorized to be charged to credit card account
Street Address: 475 Gate Five Road, Suite 275	8. Deposit account number:
City: Sausalito State: CA Zip: 94965	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Virginia H. Meyer Name of Person Signing	Signature 9-6-02 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

09/10/2002 LMUELLER 00000018 4535954

01 FC:581

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

600.00 BP



I, *BILL JONES*, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ______ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MOV 1 6 2001

 \mathcal{O}

Secretary of State

ec/State Form CE-107 (rev. 9/98)

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

NOV 06 2001

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

BILL JONES, Secretary of State

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the **President** and the **Secretary**, respectively, of Charles. C. Worth Corporation, a California corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation are amended and restated to read as follows:

(Please refer to attached Amended and Restated Articles)

- 3. The Board of Directors has duly approved the foregoing amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation.
- 4. The foregoing amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 1000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: 31 October 2001

Michelle Al (MISON)

Ybung,

PATENT REEL: 013258 FRAME: 0488

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

PACP, INC.

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of this corporation is PACP, INC.

SECOND: The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code. This Corporation elects to be governed by all of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of 1977 not otherwise applicable to it under Chapter 23 thereof.

THIRD: This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock which shall be designated common stock; and the total number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is 7,500.

<u>FOURTH</u>: a) The liability of directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

PATENT REEL: 013258 FRAME: 0489 b) The corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code) through Bylaw provisions, agreements with agents, vote of shareholders or disinterested directors, or otherwise, to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

c) Any amendment, repeal or modification of any provision of this Article Fourth shall not adversely affect any right or protection of an agent of this corporation existing at the time of such amendment, repeal or modification.

RECORDED: 09/06/2002



PATENT REEL: 013258 FRAME: 0490